exercises will include a written research component, drawings, 
a prototype, and other materials. 

ID 610: Professional Practicum 

This course includes a supervised, mentored field experience 
related to the student’s professional goals. Students will 
engage in one hundred and fifty-three (153) hours of rigorous 
activities related to professional practice or teaching, allowing 
students to apply what they have learned while guided by a 
qualified and approved field supervising mentor. An additional 
twenty-seven (27) hours will be spent on preparatory work,